PRESS RELEASE

Head Named Sagamore of the Wabash

For Immediate Release: Sept. 20, 2016



Michael H. Head, president and chief executive officer of First Federal Savings Bank, Evansville, has been named a Sagamore of the Wabash by Gov. Mike Pence. Head additionally serves the banking community as 2016 chairman of the

board of the Indiana Bankers Association (IBA). The award was presented to Head by Thomas C. Fite, director of the Indiana Department of Financial Institutions, at the IBA Annual Convention in French Lick on Sept. 13. The Sagamore of the Wabash award is given to exemplary Hoosiers in recognition of distinguished statewide service.

Head joined First Federal Savings Bank in 1980 and additionally serves the bank as a director. His community outreach includes service on the advisory board of the USI Romain School of Business, the West Side Professional and Business Association and as treasurer of the St. Mary's Medical Center Foundation board. He also is a member of the Independent Community Bankers of America lending committee, and he previously was a board member of the University of Southern Indiana Foundation, Deaconess Health System and Habitat for Humanity of Evansville. Prior to being elected chairman of the Indiana Bankers Association, Head served on the IBA board as first vice chairman, second vice chairman and southwest region director. He is a graduate of the University of Southern Indiana and earned an MBA from the University of Evansville.



Photo caption: Michael H. Head, president and CEO of First Federal Savings Bank, Evansville, displays the Sagamore of the Wabash award presented to him Sept. 13.

The Indiana Bankers Association supports Indiana banking through issues analysis, professional education, and products and services that enhance financial institutions' ability to help build better communities.

Indiana Bankers Association 6925 Parkdale Place Indianapolis IN 46254-4673 Phone: 317-917-8047 / Fax: 317-387-8553 Twitter: @IndianaBankers / Website: indianabankers.org Contact: Josh Myers, jmyers@indianabankers.org